GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTYS)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 477
ANSWRED ON -25/07/2024

IMPACT OF KHELO INDIA ON MISSION OLYMPICS
477 SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any impact of programmes like Khelo India on India’s Mission Olympics, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of athletes benefited from this program across India in the last three years, along with the upcoming initiatives, if any, the State-wise details thereof; and

(c) the number of athletes from the State of Haryana who benefited from this program in the last three years and have qualified for Paris Olympics, the district-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@): Yes, Sir. There has been a positive impact of Khelo India on India’s Mission Olympics. In fact, a total of 124 athletes who were part of the Indian Contingent which participated in the Asian Games held in Hangzhou were Khelo India athletes, and they contributed by winning 42 medals out of total 106 medals. Further, 25% of the Indian contingent (28 athletes), at the forthcoming Paris Summer Olympic 2024 are Khelo India
Athletes.

(b): The State-wise details of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs), including the state of Haryana, benefited under Khelo India Scheme are at Annexure-I.

(c): From the State of Haryana, 12 (twelve) Khelo India Athletes have qualified to participate in Paris Olympics 2024, details of which are at Annexure-II.
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ANNEXURE-I

Annexure-1 referred in reply to Part (b) of Rajya Sabha UnstarredQuestion No.477 for answer on 25-07-2024 regarding Impact of Khelo India on Mission Olympics asked by Shri Kartikeya Sharma, Member of Parliament

State & Year wise KIAs under Khelo India Scheme

SN State / UT 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23
1 | Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3 3 3
2 | Andhra Pradesh 60 49 55
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 16 14 11
4 | Assam 41 39 43
5 | Bihar 14 14 9
6 | Chandigarh 34 30 40
7 | Chhattisgarh 35 45 35
8 | Daman Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli 3 3 2
9 | Delhi 154 163 199
10 | Goa 11 10 18
11 | Gujarat 61 65 81
12 | Haryana 481 467 432
13 | Himachal Pradesh 29 28 34
14 | Jammu & Kashmir 18 19 20
15 | Jharkhand 50 47 40
16 | Karnataka 149 138 136
17 | Kerala 100 108 103
18 | Ladakh 1 0 1
19 | Lakshadweep 1 1 0
20 | Madhya Pradesh 102 114 100
21 | Maharashtra 311 347 365
22 | Manipur 107 105 126
23 | Meghalaya 2 2 3
24 | Mizoram 14 15 28
25 | Nagaland 2 1 1
26 | Odisha 74 70 57
27 | Pudduchery 5 7 7
28 | Punjab 154 169 179
29 | Rajasthan 123 105 81
30 | Sikkim 1 1 2
31 | Tamil Nadu 187 173 167
32 | Telangana 58 59 51
33 | Tripura 5 5 8
34 | Uttar Pradesh 188 186 191
35 | Uttarakhand 43 32 40
36 | West Bengal 100 118 91

Grand Total 2737 2752 2759
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ANNEXURE-II

Annexure-11 referred in reply to Part (c) of Rajya Sabha UnstarredQuestion No.477 for answer on 25-07-2024 regarding Impact of Khelo India on Mission Olympics asked by Shri Kartikeya Sharma, Member of Parliament

Details of Khelo India Athletes from Haryana (district-wise) who have qualified to participate in Paris Olympics 2024

Sr No [Name Discipline |Event Gender |State  |District
1 Bhajan Kaur Archery |Recurve Female |Haryana |Sirsa
2 Preeti Boxing 54 Kg Female |Haryana |Bhiwani
3 Sanjay Hockey |Men team Male [Haryana |Hisar
4 Sarabjot Shooting |10m Air Pistol |Male  [Haryana |Ambala

5 Rhythm Sangawan |Shooting |10m Air Pistol |Female |Haryana |Faridabad

6 Ramita Shooting [10m Air Rifle |Female [Haryana |Kurukshetra
7 Raiza Dhillon Shooting |Skeet Female |Haryana|Panchkula
8 Antim P Wrestling |53 Kg Female |Haryana |Hisar

9 Aman Sehrawat  [Wrestling |57 Kg Male [Haryana |Jhajjar

10 Reetika Wrestling |76 Kg Female |Haryana|Rohtak

11 Anshu Malik Wrestling |57 Kg Female |Haryana |Jind

12 Nisha Wrestling |68 Kg Female |Haryana |Panipat
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